KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	31106		API No. 15 - 125317910000
		 Co	Spot Description: NW SW NE
Address 1: 1599 east 5	5000 1		NW _SW _NE Sec. 3 _ Twp. 33 S. R. 15 _ ✓ East _ West
Address 2:			1795 Feet from 🗸 North / 🗌 South Line of Section
City: Cherryvale	State: Ks;	Zip: 67335 +	2900 Feet from East / West Line of Section
		,	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 331	1-9738		□NE ☑NW □SE □SW
			County: Montgomery
			Lease Name: Moreland Well #: C20
			Field Name: Cherrokee Basin Coal Gas Area
•			Producing Formation: Rowe/Riverton
Designate Type of Comple			Elevation: Ground: 789 Kelly Bushing: 793
New Well		Workover	Total Depth: 1241 Plug Back Total Depth: 1231
Oil SW	•		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 ft. Feet
Gas EN			Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
✓ CM (Coal Bed Metho		hbd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Oth	er		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1241
KIM 1 /5		Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: Surface w/ 130 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old			
•			Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt II NOR 1-28-09 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
·			
	_	Total Depth:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
		EnhrConv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:		•	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled		-,	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	·		Lease Name: License No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr		11/04/08	QuarterSecTwp.:S. R East West
	Date Reached TD		
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 12 of side two of this form w tiality in excess of 12 mo	0 days of the spud dated the confidential on this on the copy of all o	e, recompletion, workover or of for a period of 12 months if re- wireline logs and geologist w	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidencell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST orm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
are complete and correct to			the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature:	1420/0 1	Date: 11/03/08	KCC Office Use ONLY
Subscribed and sworn to b	sefore me this 374	day of December	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	ololo mo uno	May of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 <u>OK</u> .		•	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public:	Kurs Go	Ma	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED UIC Distribution KANSAS CORRES
Date Commission Expires:	- It	25-2011	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COM

RUTH GOINS

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt Expires November 5, 2011

DEC 04 2008

perator Name: Ha	rper, Jay dba Har	per Oil C	ю.			woreland		Well #:C20	
ec. 3 Twp	33 S. R. 15	_ 🗹 Eas	st 🗌 West	County	Mon	tgomery			
ime tool open and c ecovery, and flow ra	how important tops a losed, flowing and sl ites if gas to surface al geological well site	nut-in pres test, along	sures, whether:	shut-in press	sure rea	ched static leve	l, hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom h	ole temperature, flui
Orill Stem Tests Take			Yes ☑ No	·	L	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	✓ Sample
amples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		Yes 🗹 No		Nan Oswi			Top 706	Datum LS
ores Taken	,	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Yes 🕡 No		Mulk	•		769	Blk. shale
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		VZ,	Yes No		Weir			945	Coal
st All E. Logs Run:					Missi	ssippi		1181	LS
•	r-Nuetron, Diff nd Density-Nu		l Temp, D	ual					
		Pon	CASING oort all strings set-	RECORD	√ N	_	tion ata		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ize Casing et (In O.D.)	Weig	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8 5/8"		20#		20 ft.	Portland	3303	Addition .
Production	6 3/4"	4 1/2"		9.5#		1239	Thick Set	130	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sacks Used Typ			Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT	ION RECOI	RD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type	*****	Acid, Fra	acture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Record	
	-	<u>-</u>	Each Interval Per	forated	(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
•	9 Shots from 1				275 gal 15% HCL acid				
	13 Shots from		1/4			4000# 20-	40 Brady Sa	nd	
	3 1/8" Slick Ta	y Gun							
					:				
UBING RECORD:	Size: 3/8"	Set At: 1200'		Packer At:		Liner Run:	Yes N)	
ate of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Er	hr.	Producing Meth	_	Flowing	y 🗸 Pumpii	ng 🗌 Gas L	ift Other	(Explain)
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas Trace	Mcf	Wate		bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:			ETHOD OF (OMPLF	TION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
Vented ✓ Sold			_	Perf.	Dually		nmingled		· · — · · · · · · · · ·
verkeu V_30iu		1				2011b. [1001	ininigica	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

DEC 04 2008



TICKET NUMBER	18266				
LOCATION BARTA	LESVILLE OK				
FOREMAN DON	NIE TATE				

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10.3.08		MOR	ELAND	C-20		,		MONTCO
CUSTOMER		•						<u> </u>
J	AY HA	RPER			TRUCK#	DRIVĒR,	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	ESS]	419	ANDY		
]	460	Tom S.		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		412 1-90	ANTHONYS.		
			1					
JOB TYPE	15	HOLE SIZE	63/4	HOLE DEPTH	1240	CASING SIZE & W	/EIGHT <u></u>	1/2 7.5
CASING DEPTH	<u> 1239 </u>	DRILL PIPE		_TUBING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL_		WATER gal/s				
DISPLACEMENT	г <u>20. </u>	DISPLACEMEN	NT PSI <u>⊇ci [#]</u>	MIX PSI	200 H	RATE	412	
REMARKS: ¿	STABLISH	CIRC	W174 0	EEL L	cm, Hac	RINU	130 SX	THICK
< ET. 1	UMSF1 1	DUT 1	Limp A	ND L.	TNES RE	LITISE 1	PLUG !	DISPLACE
20 BB	70	SET	SHOL					
PL116	Dour	9:30P	M.		· _/			
			_				19	
100	OO # PS,							
			(COMER	VI 70	SURFAC	<u>E</u>	
	_				, ,			

5406 50 MILEAGE 5407 MIN BULKTRIICK 550/C 3 XHR TRANSPORT 5621 1/2 PLIIG CUNTILIULE 110A 143/700 HE NO 1107A 25v/80 PHE NO 1118B 35x/150 F GEL 1123 5400 CAllows CITY LUNTER 1404 145 RUBBURY RUB 145 RUBBURY RUB 1460 CONSERVATION WIGHTA	ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5407 MIN BULK TRICK 550/C 3 XHR TRANSPORT 5621 / Y/2 PLIIG CUNTILIVER 1/26 /305x / 12,220 THICK SLT 1/10 A 143/700 G G KOL SCHL 1/10 A 25v / 80 D PHE NO 1/11 B B 35x / 150 G GEL 1/2 3 540 C C Allows CITY LUNTER 444	5401	/	PUMP CHARGE		925.00
550/C 3 X HR TRANSPORT 562/ 1 4/2 PLIIG CONTINUER 1126 1305X 12.220 THICK SCT 1110 A 142/700 F GE KOL SCAL 1107A 25V 80 PHE NO 1118 B 35V 150 F GEL 1123 5400 CAllows CITY LUSTER 4404 I 4/3 RUBBUR PLIIG PAID SCOTT RANSAS CORPORDITION PAID SCOTT DEC DE CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	5406	50	MILEAGE		182.50
126 1305× 12.220 THICK SLT 110A 145/700 G G KOL SCAL 1107A 25× / 80 PHE NO 1118B 35× / 150 G CEL 1123 540 C CAllows CITY LUNTER 4404 I 4/5 RUBGUR PLUG PAID SUM TO DEC 04 CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	5407	MIN	BULKTRIICK		315.00
1126 1305× 12.220 THICK SLT 1110A 143/700	5501C	3 XHR			336.00
1110 A 143 / 700 TO LOW KOL SCAL 1107A 25v / 80 PHE NO 1118 B 35v / 150 F GEL 112 3 540 C CAllows CITY LUNTER 4404 I HIS RUBGER PLUG RECITION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	5621	/	4/2 PLIIG CONTINUER		200.00
110 A 143 / 700 TO LOW KOL SCAL 1107A 25v / 80 PHE NO 1118 B 35v / 150 F GEL 112 3 540 C CAllons CITY LUNTER 4404 I HIS RUBGER PLUG RECE!! RANSAS CORPORATION Opin Signification Opin Signification CL CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	1126	130sx / 12,220	THICK SLT		2210,00
1107A 25v/80th PHEND 1118B 35v/150th GEL 1123 5400CAllows CITY LUNITER 4404 1 4/5 RURBUR PLUG RECELL KANSAS CORPORATION OPID SCOUNTS CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	,	1431/700+			294,00
1118B 35x/150# GEL 1123 5400CAllows CITY LUNTER 4404 1 4/5 RUBGER PLUG RECEIT KANSAS CORPORATION OF GO 90. CONSERVATION		251/80th			92.00
1123 5400 CAllows CITY LONFER 4404 1 41/5 RUBGER PLUG RECITY RANSAS CORPORATION OF 10 90. CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	1118B	35x/150#	GEL		25.50
PAID SIGNATION CLASS CORPORATION CONSERVATION CONSERVATION		5400 CAllors			75,60
CIL CONSERVATION CONSERVATION	1404		41/5 RUBBUR PLUG		45,00
PAID SISCOUTE DEC 04 PAID SISCOUTE DEC 04 PAID SISCOUTE DEC 04 CONSERVATION WICHITAL			LOC)	RECE KANSAS CORPORA	IVED
CONSERVATION WICHITA,		14.2	PAID DISCON 16	DEC 0	2008
		# 1005	L 610 290.	CONSERVATI	ON DIVISION A, KS
SALES TAX evin 3737 ESTIMATED			5,3%		145.33

AUTHORIZTION______

TITLE_

TOTAL 4/845.93

4555.1

TERMS 1

In consideration of the prices to be charged for our services, equipment and products as set forth in Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC (COWS) current Price Schedule, and for the performance of services and supplying of materials; customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices payable to P.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable within 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. In the event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of such account, customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney's fees in the amount of 20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price.

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chemical and product charges for all services performed on oil and gas wells in the State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by COWS.

"The customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed.

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to property of customer and of the well owner (if different from customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, this provision applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.
- (b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS.

- (c) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a servce operation performed by COWS hereunder.
- (d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS.
- (e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or services.
- (f) Because of the uncertainity of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise.) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to COWS or, at COWS's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event, shall COWS be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed by the COWS negligence or fault.

Drillers Log

McPherson Drilling LLC

Rig Nami	per: 2	•	s .3	ُ T. وُ	?3 R	.75
APLNo.	15-125-31791	-0000	County: m	ont qor	nery_	
71		v.789	Location:	0	7	

Operator: Harper, Jay a	Aba Harper Dilco.
Address: 1599 - ast 5	200 st.
Cherryvale K	5 67335
Well No: C2O	Lease Name: more find
Footage Location: 1795	ft. from the (13) (S) Line
2900	ft. from the (E) (AN) Line
Drilling Contractor: Mc	Pherson Drilling LLC
Spud date: 9 - 30 - 08	Geologist:
Date Completed:/シース-ク8	Total Depth: /24/

Casing Record			Rig Time:				
	Surface	Production	2/2 Hrgas test				
Size Hole:	11	63/4	1 day booster				
Size Casing:	85/8		•				
Weight:	201		,				
Setting Depth:	20'	nicp					
Type Cement:	Port						
Sacks:	8	nep	Nick Hilyard				

Gas Tests:	
75S	0
788	0
813	0
838	0
863	0
888	0
913	0
963	2.76
1164	8.89
1189	8.84

Btm.

Sacks:	8	nep	Nick	Hillyard	(47	
		,		1.5t	arted inic	dion@1115	
				Well Lo	g ~~_	' -	
Formation	Top -	-Btm:	Formation	Тор	Btm.	Formation	Тор
Soil	0	7.	Conl	823	824		
Clay	7	12	Shale	824	860		
- 1	10	100		01	(2)		

7911				CEAL	042	021			L	
Clay	7	12		Shale	824	860	_	•		
Shake	12	189	١.	Coul	860	861				
lime	189	224		·Shale	861	907		en e		
Shale	224	237		Coal	107	908				
line	237	248			908	9.45	**			
Shale	24.8	307	•	L () '	945	947				
lime	307	312		·Shale . *	947	1007				
Shale	312	4122		Sand	1007	1029				
Sandyshale	422	446		Shale	1029	1065				
Shale	446	473	· ·	Sand	1065	1117		`		
line	473	547		Coal	1/17	1119				
Shale	547	604		Shale	1119	1142		,		
PAK	604	627	1:0	Sand	1142	1158	1	4	٠,	
blackshole	627	631		Shale	1158	1169		· A		
Shale	631	706	7	Coal:	1169	1171	,	ē.		
Oswego	106	736		Shale	117.1	1181				
Summit	736	748		miss	1181	1241			CEIVED	
line	748	769			4 (KANSAS CORPO	RATION COM	ISSION
mulky	737	77.7				-		ner-	0 4 2008	
line	777	787				,		DLC	~ 1 2000	
Shale	787	792			*			CONSERV	ATION DIVISIO	V
Coal	792	793	*,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Wic	HITA, KS	